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 CYBER CRIMES CELL


3939.  SHRI V. PANNEERSELVAM:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether cases of cyber crimes in online purchase of rail tickets have come to the notice of the Railways;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Railways proposes to set up a dedicated cyber cell to check cyber crimes and nab touts involved therein; and


(d) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b):   No, Madam. The IT Security of E-ticketing system is

ensured through regular security audits by Standardization Testing Quality Certification (STQC) Directorate of Department of Electronics and IT, Government of India. The entire traffic flowing on E-ticketing system Internet Gateway is also forwarded to CERT-In in real time for monitoring and alerting.


(c) : No, Madam.


(d) : Does not arise.

****

